910, Parekh Market, 39, J.S.S. Road, Opp. Kennedy Bridge, Opera House, Mumbai - 400 004. (INDIA)

TEL. : 91-22-23869731 / 91-22-23866471

FAX. : 91-22-23800038

E-mail : account\_zjml@yahoo.com CIN : L65910MH1987PLC042107 E-mail : info@zodiacjrdmkjitd.com Website : www.zodiacjrdmkjitd.com

16.09.2021

The Listing Department
Bombay Stock Exchange Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street, Fort
Mumbai – 400 001

Scrip Code No. 512587

Dear Sir

# Sub: Delisting of the Equity Shares from National Stock Exchange of India Limited

We enclose a letter issued by National Stock Exchange of India Limited (NSE) dated September 07, 2021 bearing NSE/ENF/DEL/APPL/2021-22/296, in reference of delisting of Equity Shares of the Company from National Stock Exchange of India Limited,

We hereby also enclose copy of the advertisement published on Monday, 13<sup>th</sup> September, 2021 in Business Standard (English Newspaper) and Mumbai Lakshadeep (Marathi Newspaper) for your kind information.

Hope you will find above in order.

This is for your information and for the information of members of your exchange.

Thanking you
Yours faithfully
For **ZODIAC-JRD-MKJ LTD** 

Jayesh Jayantilal Jhaveri Managing Director

DIN: 00020277

Encl: As above





## National Stock Exchange Of India Limited

Ref: NSE/ENF/DEL/APPL/2021-22/296

September 07, 2021

The Company Secretary Zodiac JRD- MKJ Limited 910 Parekh Market, 39 J.S.S. Road,Opp, kennedy, Opera House, Mumbai – 400004.

Kind Attn.: Mr. Jayesh Jhaveri

Dear Sir,

Sub: Withdrawal of admission to dealings in equity shares

This is with reference to the application for delisting of equity shares of the company pursuant to the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Delisting of Equity Shares) Regulations, 2021. The trading in the security will be suspended w.e.f. September 21, 2021 (i.e. w.e.f. closing hours of trading on September 20, 2021). The admission to dealings in the security shall be withdrawn (delisted) w.e.f. September 28, 2021.

Further, the company shall ensure the following:

- ➤ The company will redress the investors' grievances (if any) for a minimum period of one year from the date of delisting.
- ➤ The company will advertise in an English national daily with vide circulation and a regional language daily with vide circulation in the region where the registered office of the company is situated about the delisting of its securities from the Exchange. A copy of the same is to be forwarded to the Exchange.

Yours faithfully, For National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Rajendra Bhosale Senior Manager



## ZODIAC - JRD- MKJ LIMITED

910, Parekh Market, 39 JSS Road, Opera House, Mumbai 400004 Tel No: 022-23866471 CIN: L65910MH1987PLC042107

Website add: www.zodiacjrdmkjltd.com Email id: info@zodiacirdmkjltd.com

#### NOTICE

NOTICE is hereby given that an application for delisting of Equity Shares of the Zodiac JRD - MKJ - Limited (Company) pursuant to the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Delisting of Equity Shares) Regulations, 2021 was made to the National Stock Exchange of India Limited (NSE), in turn NSE vide its letter dated September 07, 2021 bearing NSE / ENF / DEL / APPL/ 2021-22/296 has approved the delisting of Equity shares of the Company from National Stock Exchange of India Limited as under:

1) The trading in the security will be suspended w.e.f. September 21, 2021 (i.e. w.e.f. closing hours of trading on September 20, 2021)

2) The admission to dealings in the security shall be withdrawn (delisted) w.e.f. September 28, 2021. Further notice is hereby given that the Equity Shares of the Company will remain listed at the BSE Limited. For ZODIAC-JRD-MKJ Limited...

Sd/-

Javesh Jhaveri Place: Mumbai (Managing Director) Date: 13/09/2021 DIN: 00020277



# ZODIAC - JRD -MKJ LIMITED

९१०, पारेख मार्केट, ३९ जेएसएस रोड, ओपेरा हाऊस, मुंबई ४००००४ दूरध्वनी क्रमांक: ०२२-२३८६६४७१

सीआयएन: एल६५९१०एमएच१९८७पीएलसी०४२१०७ वेबसाइट: www.zodiacjrdmkjltd.com ईमेल आयडी: nfo@zodiacjrdmkjltd.com

### सूचना

याद्वारे सूचना देण्यात आली आहे की, भारतीय सिक्युरिटीज अँड एक्स्चेंज बोर्ड ऑफ इंडिया (डिलिस्टिंग ऑफ इंकिटी शेअर्स) विनियम, २०२१ नुसार झोडीयाक जेआरडी – एमकेजे – लिमिटेड (कंपनी) च्या इंकिटी शेअर्स डिलिस्ट करण्यासाठी अर्ज भारताच्या नॅशनल स्टॉक एक्सचेंज लिमिटेड ला देण्यात आला (एनएसई), यामधून एनएसई /ईएनएफ /डीईएल / एपीपीएल/ २०२१ – २२ /२९६ असणाऱ्या ०७ सप्टेंबर २०२१ च्या पत्राद्वारे कंपनीच्या नॅशनल स्टॉक एक्सचेंज ऑफ इंडिया लिमिटेड मधून कंपनीचे इंकिटी शेअर्स काढून टाकण्यास मंजुरी दिली आहे:

- सिक्युरिटी मधील व्यापार पासून निलंबित केला जाईल. सप्टेंबर २१, २०२१ (ट्रेडिंग बंद होण्याचे तास म्हणजे २० सप्टेंबर, २०२१ रोजी)
- सिक्युरिटीमधील व्यवहारातील प्रवेश मागे घेतला जाईल (डिलिस्ट केलेला) दि.२८ सप्टेंबर, २०२१ पासून.

पुढील सूचना याद्वारे दिली आहे की कंपनीचे इकिटी शेअर्स बीएसई लिमिटेडमध्ये सूचीबद्ध राहतील.

झोडीयाक-जेआरडी-एमकेजे लिमिटेड

सही/-जयेश झवेरी

ठिकाणः मुंबई (व्यवस्थापकीय संचालक) दिनांक :१३.०९.२०२१ डीआयएन:०००२०२७७